
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RURAL DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4262
ANSWERED ON:17.12.2002
RURAL CENTRES
RAGHURAJ SINGH SHAKYA

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government have received proposals for setting up of rural centers during the last three years and the current year;

(b) if so, the details thereof, State-wise;

(c) the number of proposal cleared so far, State-wise, location-wise; and

(d) the funds allocated/released/utilized to the States for the purpose, State-wise?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT (SHRI SUBHASH MAHARIA)

(a) Yes, Sir.

(b) to (d) The details of the proposals received for setting up of Rural Building Centres, proposals approved, funds allocated, released and utilized during the last three years and the current year, State-wise and location-wise are annexed.

Annexure

Annexure as referred to in parts (b) to (d) of reply to Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No. 4262 to be answered on 17.12.2002.

Sl.No State Prop- Prop- District- Funds Funds Funds
   osal osal wise location   sanct- rele- utilised
   rece- appr- of the approved ioned ased
   ived oved proposals (Rs. (Rs. (Rs.
        Lacs) Lacs) Lacs)
 Andhra Pradesh 31 6    88.00 35.20 24.00
1     Rangareddy
2     Prakasam
3     West Godavari
4     Anantapur
5     Cuddapah
6     Nellore
 Arunachal Pr 1 -    - - -
 Assam  5 2    30.00 6.00 6.00
7     Hailakandi
8     Nalbari
 Bihar  5 3    45.00  26.00 21.00
9     Siwan
10     Madhubani
11     Gaya
 Chhatisgarh 1 -    - - -
 Goa  1 1    15.00 00.00 00.00
12     Panaji
 Gujarat  20 18    265.72 55.00 26.00
13     Narmada
14     Gandhinagar
15     Ahmedabad
16     Kutch
17     Kutch
18     Surendranagar
19     Kutch
20     Rajkot
21     Kutch
22     Rajkot
23     Kutch
24     Surendranagar
25     Kutch
26     Banaskantha
27     Jamnagar
28     Kutch


29     Patan
30     Kutch
 Haryana  10 3    40.50 4.20 00.00
31     Gurgaon
32     Rohtak
33     Jhajjar
 Himachal Pra. 6 4    55.10 16.04 15.86
34     Mandi
35     Bilaspur
36     Hamirpur
37     Kangra
 Jammu & Kashmir 3 2    30.00 6.00 3.00
38     Udhampur
39     Ladakh
 Jharkhand 1 1    15.00 00.00 00.00
40     Hazaribagh
 Karnataka 20 6    90.00 27.00 12.00
41     Bangalore
42     Mandya
43     Shimoga
44     Uttar Kannda
45     Mysore
46     Dharward
 Kerela  2 1    15.00 00.00 00.00
47     Trissur
 Madhya Pradesh 10 4    59.00 29.20 15.70
48     Bhopal
49     Jhabua
50     Vidisha
51     Shivpuri
 Maharashtra 12 2    28.45 00.00 00.00
52     Nasik
53     Pune
 Manipur  8 1    15.00 00.00 00.00
54     Thoubal
 Mizoram  2 -    - - -
 Nagaland 9 2    30.00 00.00 00.00
55     Mokokchung
56     Tuensang
 Orissa  23 10    150.00 36.00 00.00
57     Khurda
58     Khurda
59     Kendrapara
60     Kendrapara
61     Cuttack
62     Jagatsinghpur
63     Sundergarh
64     Puri
65     Angul
66     Dhenkanal
 Rajasthan 6 1    15.00 12.00 12.00
67     Jaipur
 Tamil Nadu 6 3    45.00 12.00 12.00
68     Kancheepuram
69     Thiruvallur
70     Kanyakumari
 Tripura  1 -    - - -
 Uttar Pradesh 25 5    75.00 0.00 00.00
71     Hardoi
72     Jhansi
73     Ghaziabad
74     Gautambudh Nagar
75     Bareilly
 Uttranchal 10 1    15.00 00.00 00.00
76     Pauri Garhwal
 West Bengal 8 1    15.00 00.00 00.00
77     Nadia
 Total  226 77    1136.77 264.64 147.56
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